12. Our report is intended solely for use of the Management for inclusion in the LOF to be filed
with Securities and Exchange Board of India, BSE Limited and Registrar of Companies, New
Delhi in connection with the proposed offer of rights shares of the Company. Our report
should not be used, referred to, or distributed for any other purpose except with our prior
consent in writing.

For DELOITTE HASKINS & SELLS LLP

 Chartered Accountants
 117366W/W-100018)

Kalpesh J. Mehta
Partner

Membership No. 48791

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 6, 2018

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

 198

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

Set forth below is the statement of capitalisation of the Company as at June 30, 2018, pre-Issue and as adjusted for the

Issue, on the standalone basis of the Restated Standalone Financial Information, forming part of the “Financial

Information” beginning on page 144:

   (All amounts in ` million, except otherwise stated)

Particulars Pre-Issue as at June 30, 2018 Post-Issue*

Short-Term Borrowings [Refer note (a)] - -

Long Term Borrowings [Refer note (b)] 70.00 70.00

Shareholders Funds

Share Capital 431.86 777.34

Reserves 2,134.76 4,276.77

Total Shareholders Funds 2,566.61 5,054.11

Long Term Debt/Equity [Refer note (c)] 0 .03 0.01

* The figures for the respective financial statements line items under Post-Issue column are derived after considering

the impact due to proposed rights issue of equity shares and it does not consider any other transactions or movements

for such financial statements line items after 30 June 2018. The debt-equity ratio post the Issue is indicative on

account of the assumed inflow of Rs. 2,487.50 million from the proposed rights issue of equity shares as on 30 June

2018. The actual debt-equity ratio post the Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and equity on the

Deemed Date of Allotment.